Limited Partners (or existing Limited Partners may increase their Capital Commitments) with the consent 
of only the General Partner on or before the date that is six (6) months after the date hereof; provided that 
the aggregate capital commitments to the Partnership and the Parallel Funds shall not exceed two hundred 
and fifty million dollars ($250,000,000). 

(c) Each additional person admitted as a Limited Partner subsequent to the date hereof 
(and each existing Limited Partner that increases its Capital Commitment) shall (i) execute and deliver to 
the Partnership a counterpart of this Agreement or otherwise take such actions as the General Partner shall

[...]

consents and agrees that neither the Partnership nor any of its Partners shall have any rights in or to such 
activities or investments, or any profits derived therefrom. 

8.4 Investment Opportunities and Conflicts of Interest. 

(a) Each opportunity to invest at least one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) 
into a company that is presented to the Managing Members, for so long as they are managing members of 
the General Partner, and that otherwise meets the investment objectives of the Partnership (e.g., the 
potential investment is sufficiently large, the potential investment is not expected to require an inordinate

[...]

shall not be permitted to receive and keep any preferred stock, common stock, options or other similar 
instruments to purchase the same of any Partnership portfolio company without the consent of the Advisory 
Committee; provided, however, that the Affiliated Parties may, collectively, invest up to one hundred fifty 
thousand dollars ($150,000) into any Partnership portfolio company that are not Marketable Securities. 

(d) Each Limited Partner hereby agrees that, the Partnership may invest in any 
company in which a Successor Fund or Prior Fund (or any other investment fund managed by any of the